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DETAILS

SHOULDER WEDGE

10/16/12

3) THE SHOULDER WEDGE DEVICE MAY BE DISENGAGED AT PAVED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDE STREETS.

2) BACKFILL SHOULDER WITH APPROVED MATERIAL.

1) DETAIL DOES NOT APPLY TO OGAFC AND ULTRA-THIN BONDED WEARING COURSE.
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EXISTING UNIMPROVED 
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RUT

Rutted Shoulder)

(Resurfacing Adjacent to
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EXISTING UNIMPROVED 
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SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

MATERIAL

APPROVED BACKFILL

SHOULDER WEDGE

SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

EXISTING PAVEMENT

MATERIAL

APPROVED BACKFILL

(Resurfacing Projects w/ NO Widening)

- SHOULDER WEDGE ANGLE = 30°

ASPHALT OVERLAY

SHOULDER WEDGE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

MATERIAL

APPROVED BACKFILL

SHOULDER WEDGE DETAIL

with Existing Paved Shoulder having no dropoffs)

(Resurfacing Projects w/ Widening or
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CURB RAMPS REQUIRE A (4’-0") MINIMUM LANDING

8.33% (12:1) MAX RAMP SLOPE

REFER TO ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING NUMBER 848.05 SHEET 3 OF 3 FOR ALL RAMP NOTES

PAY LIMITS FOR 1 CURB RAMP

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

notrewoH .S
 l

e

oJ

022966

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

1

2

3

NON-WALK SURFACE

CONCRETE DEPRESSED CURB

MIN

4’-0"

5’-0" MAX 

-
+

3

SLOPE: ZERO  2.00%

BREAK

GRADE

1

8.33% (12:1) MAX SLOPE

CURB & GUTTER

DEPRESSED 2’-6"

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK 

TYPE 1

TYPE 1A

5’ MIN.

LANDING WIDTH

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK WIDTH 

2’-6" CURB & GUTTER 

SURFACE SEE R.S.D.N. 848.05

DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE SEE R.S.D.N. 848.05

DETECTABLE WARNING

6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB

6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB

1

2

3

NON-WALK SURFACE

5’ MIN.

LANDING WIDTH

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK WIDTH 

2’-6" CURB & GUTTER 

SURFACE SEE R.S.D.N. 848.05

DETECTABLE WARNING

6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB

1

2

TYPE 1B

11/18/2015

2018CPT.12.12.10551, 2018CPT.12.12.20551 18



CURB RAMPS

J.S. HOWERTON 7/7/11

stds/2012CurbRamp/CurbRampDetails.dgn

Parallel Ramps

CHECKED BY:

FILE SPEC.:

DATE:

DATE:

FAX 919-250-4119Office 919-707-6950
AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT

CONTRACT STANDARDS

DATE:ORIGINAL BY:

MODIFIED BY:

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

1

2

3

CROSS SLOPE:  2.00%

SLOPE TO DRAIN TO CURB.

OF 2.00% WHERE PEDESTRIANS PERFORM TURNING MANEUVERS.

WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE

CURB RAMPS REQUIRE A (4’-0") MINIMUM LANDING

8.33% (12:1) MAX RAMP SLOPE

REFER TO ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING NUMBER 848.05 SHEET 3 OF 3 FOR ALL RAMP NOTES

PAY LIMITS FOR 1 CURB RAMP

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

notrewoH .S
 l

e

oJ

022966

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK WIDTH

5’ MIN

SIDEWALK WIDTH

BEHIND BACK OF CURB

MIN LANDING

4’ X 4’

WITH ROAD SURFACE

CONCRETE CURB FLUSH

DEPRESSED

 CURBCONCRETE

DEPRESSED 

11

SIDEWALK AREA

3

DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE (SEE RSD 848.05)

6" CONCRETE CURB

2’-6" CURB & GUTTER

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

5’ MIN

LANDING WIDTH

5’ MIN

SIDEWALK WIDTH 

1

1

NON-WALK SURFACE

SIDEWALK AREA

2

2

3

2’-6" CURB AND GUTTER

5’ MIN 

SIDEWALK WIDTH 

5’ MIN

RAMP\LANDING WIDTH

NON-W
ALK 

SURFACE

NON-W
ALK 

SURFACE

SIDEWALK AREA

1

1

1

DETECTABLE WARNING

2
3

6" CONCRETE CURB

2’-6" CURB & GUTTER

6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB

6" x 12" CONCRETE CURB

TYPE 2

TYPE 2A

TYPE 3

SURFACE SEE STANDARD 848.05

SURFACE SEE STANDARD 848.05

DETECTABLE WARNING

2 2

11/18/2015

2018CPT.12.12.10551, 2018CPT.12.12.20551 19



CURB RAMPS

J.S. HOWERTON 7/7/11

stds/2012CurbRamp/CurbRampDetails.dgn

Shared Landing

CHECKED BY:

FILE SPEC.:

DATE:

DATE:

FAX 919-250-4119Office 919-707-6950
AND DEVELOPMENT UNIT

CONTRACT STANDARDS

DATE:ORIGINAL BY:

MODIFIED BY:

5
/
1
4
/
9
9 SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

$
$
$
$
$
$

S
Y

S
T
IM

E
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

D
G

N
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

U
S

E
R

N
A

M
E
$
$
$
$

1

2

3

CROSS SLOPE:  2.00%

SLOPE TO DRAIN TO CURB.

OF 2.00% WHERE PEDESTRIANS PERFORM TURNING MANEUVERS.

WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE

CURB RAMPS REQUIRE A (4’-0") MINIMUM LANDING

8.33% (12:1) MAX RAMP SLOPE

1

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

notrewoH .S
 l

e

oJ

022966

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

PAY LIMITS FOR 2 CURB RAMPS

4’ MIN LANDING

4’ MIN
RAMP WIDTH

5’ MIN

SIDEWALK WIDTH

5’ MIN

SIDEWALK WIDTH

DETECTABLE WARNING

12" MIN

24" TYP

3

 

SURFACE (TYP)

DETECTABLE WARNING

(TYP)

MAX RAMP SLOPE

8.33%

SIDEWALK AREA

3

1
1

SURFACE
NON-

WALK

SU
RFACE

NON-W
ALK

SURFACE (TYP)

REFER TO ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWING NUMBER 848.05 SHEET 3 OF 3 FOR ALL RAMP NOTES

6" CONCRETE CURB

12" MIN.

24" TYP.

4’ MIN.

RAMP WIDTH

6" CONCRETE CURB

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK WIDTH

CURB & GUTTER

DEPRESSED 2’-6" 

1
1

2

3

1

2

SURFACE
NON-

WALK

SU
RFACE

NON-W
ALK

DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE (TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

(TYP)

5’ MIN.

SIDEWALK

10%
10%

10%
10%

2

6" CONCRETE CURB

8" TYP.

4’ MIN.

RAMP WIDTH

 

BY FLARE SLOPE)

CURB REVEAL DETERMINED
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DEPRESSED 
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CURB & GUTTER

DEPRESSED 2’-6"

BY FLARE SLOPE)

CURB REVEAL DETERMINED

(HEIGHT VARIES
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SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

21 25

0255000000-E 1220000000-E 1245000000-E 1297000000-E 130800000-E 1330000000-E 1519000000-E 1521000000-E 1525000000-E 1525100000-E 1575000000-E 1704000000-E 2600000000-N 2605000000-N 2830000000-N 2845000000-N 5255000000-N 732400000-N 7444000000-E 7456000000-E

LENGTH WIDTH  AGGREGATE 

SHOULDER 

BORROW 

 INCIDENTAL 

STONE BASE 

 SHOULDER 

RECONSTRUCTI

ON 

 1.5" MILLING  0 TO 1.5" 

MILLING 

 INCIDENTAL 

MILLING 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, S9.5C 

 LEVELING 

COURSE, S9.5C 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, S9.5B 

 LEVELING 

COURSE, S9.5B 

 ASPHALT 

BINDER FOR 

PLANT MIX 

 PATCHING 

EXISTING 

PAVEMENT 

 RETROFIT EXST. 

CONC. CURB 

RAMP 

 CONC. CURB 

RAMPS 

 MANHOLE 

ADJUSTMENT 

 METER OR 

VALVE BOX 

ADJUSTMENT 

 PORTABLE 

LIGHTING 

 JUNCTION BOX 

(STD. SIZE) 

 INDUCTIVE 

LOOP 

 LEAD-IN CABLE 

MI FT TON TONS SMI SY SY SY TONS TON TONS TON TONS TONS EA. EA EA EA LS EA LF LF

2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 1 NC 16 BUS FROM 1700'  N. OF NC 73 TO BRIDGE 285 6, 7 2 2WD NO NO 1.27 24-65 65 1.24 19,800 500 335 2,450 200 147 300 * 1 500 300

1.27 19,800 500 335 2,450 200 147 300 * 1 500 300

2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 2 NC 73 FROM PVMT JOINT AT SR 1888 TO NC 16 BUS  8, 9,10 4 MU NO NO 1.00 48-72 36,500 500 2,750 165 200 * 1 1,500 1,000

1 36,500 500 2,750 165 200 * 1 1,500 1,000

2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 3 NC 182 FROM CLEVELAND CO TO NC 27 2 2 2WU NO NO 12.05 22 1,237 145 24.10 500 1,000 13,150 625 925 550

12.05 1,237 145 24.10 500 1,000 13,150 625 925 550

14.32 1,302 145 25.34 56,800 1,500 835 5,200 200 13,150 625 1,237 1,050 2 2,000 1,300

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) FROM SR 1972 (SILVER JADE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.54 18-30 9,200 812 80 54 10 3 2 1

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2072 (ASH HOLLOW LN) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.12 18 1,505 150 10 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2073 (SUMMIT RIDGE LN) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.16 18 1,920 190 13 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO SR 1377 (WEBBS CHAPEL CH RD) 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.38 33 7,484 660 44 20 3

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2074 (BERMUDA HILLS LN) FROM SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.11 20 1,390 140 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) FROM SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.39 18-24 6,864 606 41 10 4

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2078 (ARTESIAN COVE CT) FROM SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.11 18 1,358 140 10 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2076 (SOARING EAGLE COVE CT) FROM SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.14 18 1,971 174 12 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2077 (ROCK MEADOWS TRAIL CT) FROM SR 2076 (SOARING EAGLE COVE CT) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.08 18 1,125 110 7

2.03 32,817 2,982 80 201 60 10 2 1

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1722 (FOX RUN) FROM SR 1721 (BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.20 20 10 165 11 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1723 (HOWARD LN) FROM SR 1722 (FOX RUN) TO SR 1724 (DEER RUN) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.15 20 10 130 9 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1724 (DEER RUN) FROM SR 1721 (BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.22 20 10 171 11 5

0.57 30 466 31 15

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 6 SR 1778 (BADGER RUN) FROM SR 1721 ( BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.09 22 85 5

0.09 85 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) FROM SR 1441 (GRAHAM RD) TO SR 1441 (GRAHAM RD) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.69 20 20 477 25 32 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1869 (KNIGHTS DR) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO SR 1868 (KING ARTHURS CT) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.12 20 139 9 3

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1868 (KING ARTHURS CT) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.19 20 10 175 12 10 2

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 2021 (LANCELOT LN) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.05 18 60 4 10

1.05 30 851 25 57 70 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 8 SR 2039 (WATERSIDE CROSSING BLVD) FROM NC 16 BUS TO SR 1394 (S. PILOT KNOB) 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.34 20-48 9,214 813 40 54 50

0.34 9,214 813 40 54 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1983 (HEATHERBROOK DR) FROM SR 1394 (S. PILOT KNOB) TO SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.05 24 791 70 5 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) FROM SR 1982 (GLENCREST DR) TO SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.29 22 3,743 331 22 5

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 2102 (SEDGEBROOK DR) FROM SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.82 22 10,650 1,000 50 70 20 11

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) FROM SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.03 22 683 100 7 1

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 2111 (WATERLEAF CT) FROM SR 2102 (SEDGEBROOK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.05 22 937 83 6 1

1.24 16,804 1,584 50 110 35 12 1

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 10 SR 1877 (MONTEREY DR) FROM SR 1511 (OLD PLANK RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.61 24 496 25 33 40

0.61 496 25 33 40

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 11 SR 1878 (HIGH PLAINS CT) FROM SR 1877 (MONTEREY DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.09 18 125 10 10

0.09 125 10 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 12 SR 1879 (SPRING CREEK DR) FROM SR 1511 (OLD PLANK RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.25 18 210 14 20

0.25 210 14 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 13 SR 1507 (JOHN RITCHIE RD) FROM SR 1360 (BREVARD PLACE RD) TO DEAD END 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.63 18 392 20 26 10

0.63 392 20 26 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 14 SR 1802 (WESLEY LN) FROM SR 1474 (MIRROR LAKE RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.08 20 85 5 20

0.08 85 5 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) FROM NC 150 TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.51 20 368 15 25 50 1

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1966 (HEATHER GLEN CT) FROM SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.09 18 90 6 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1967 (LYNNVIEW CT) FROM SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.07 18 70 4 20 2

0.67 528 15 35 80 3

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 16 SR 1564 (SAUNDERS ST) FROM SR 1366 (LEE LAWING RD) TO END MAINT 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.16 18 95 20

0.16 95 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 17 SR 1447 (HENLEY ST) FROM SR 1346 (WALKER DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.73 20 491 25 33 200

0.73 491 25 33 200

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1990 (BENNY SHRUM LN) FROM SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD0 TO SR 1991 (BISON TR) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.47 20 326 22 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1992 (BUFFALO RIDGE DR) FROM SR 1990 (BENNY SHRUM LN) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.11 18 100 7 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1991 (BISON TR) FROM BEGIN MAINT TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.15 18 125 8 20

0.73 551 37 80

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 19 SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD) FROM SR 1343 (IVEY CHURCH RD) TO CATAWBA CO 2 2 2WU NO NO 0.85 20 90 10 1.70 880 59 50

0.85 90 10 1.70 880 59 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 20 SR 1350 (OTIS DELLINGER RD) FROM NC 150 TO END MAINT 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.9 20 622 42 200

0.9 622 42 200

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) FROM SR 1350 (OTIS DELLINGER RD) TO SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) 3 2 2WU NO NO 1.03 20 711 40 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1895 (OLD POND DR) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.32 20 252 17 150 2

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1898 (PEBBLE CREEK CT) FROM SR 1895 (OLD POND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.06 18 58 4 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1896 (ROLLING MEADOW LN) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.14 20 97 6 25

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1897 (OLD OAK LN) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.08 20 75 5 20

1.63 1,193 40 80 215 2

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 22 SR 1282 (BETHEL CHURCH RD) FROM US 321 BUS TO SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD) 2 2 2WU NO NO 1.96 20-30 240 10 3.92 500 2,028 200 148 50 250 150

1.96 240 10 3.92 500 2,028 200 148 50 250 150

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 23 SR 1567 (BEECHNUT ST) FROM SR 1334 (MCALISTER RD) TO DEAD END 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.08 18 845 75 5 100

0.08 845 75 5 100

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 24 SR 1287 (ROPER DR) FROM NC 27 TO DEAD END 1, 2 2 2WU NO NO 0.52 18-36 30 5 0.30 2,376 300 403 27 * 250 150

0.52 30 5 0.30 2,376 300 403 27 * 250 150

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 25 SR 1959 (S CEDAR ST) FROM NC 27 TO RR BRIDGE 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.1 22 1,850 150 164 11 30 1 250 150

0.1 1,850 150 164 11 30 1 250 150

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 26 SR 1407 (W. HWY 150) FROM NC 150 TO PVMT JOINT 200' S of NC 27 2, 5 2 2WU NO NO 2.12 22 240 10 3.92 3,588 820 2,557 100 171

2.12 240 10 3.92 3,588 820 2,557 100 171

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 27 SR 1554 (INDIAN CREEK RD) FROM SR 1236 (RIVERVIEW RD) TO END MAINT 2 2 2WU NO NO 0.58 22 75 1.16 1,046 800 40 54 200

0.58 75 1.16 1,046 800 40 54 200

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 28 SR 1764 (KAWAI RD) FROM SR 1236 (RIVERVIEW RD) TO END MAINT 1, 2 2 2WU NO NO 0.29 24 15 0.18 3,095 357 24 30

0.29 15 0.18 3,095 357 24 30

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.82 20 20 566 30 38 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1740 (LINCOLN PARK ST) FROM SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.25 18 10 158 11 10

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1696 (TEAGUE ST) FROM SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.25 18 10 158 11 10

1.32 40 882 30 60 70

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 30 SR 1565 (WOODGATE RD) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO DEAD END 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.45 20 40 317 21 50

0.45 40 317 21 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 31 SR 2050 (EVA CT) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.43 20 5 303 20 50

0.43 5 303 20 50

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 32 SR 1998 (RITCHIEFIELD DR) FROM SR 1271 (RITCHIE RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU NO NO 0.43 22 40 565 30 38 75

0.43 40 565 30 38 75

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 33 SR 1208 (PLATEAU RD) FROM SR 1113 (REEPSVILLE RD) TO SR 2037 (GILBERT RD) 2 2 2WU NO NO 2.66 18 325 30 5.32 2,478 125 166 40

23.59 1,015 250 16.50 70,589 500 2,316 23,378 845 1,597 1,850 10 2 16 9 750 450

37.91 2,317 395 41.84 127,389 2,000 3,151 5,200 200 36,528 1,470 2,834 2,900 10 2 16 9 1 2 2,750 1,750
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2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 1 NC 16 BUS FROM 1700'  N. OF NC 73 TO BRIDGE 285 6, 7 2 2WD 1.27 24-65 192 20 65 50 8 18 10 4 29,800 19,050 50 210

1.27 192 20 65 50 8 18 10 4 29,800 19,050 50 210

2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 2 NC 73 FROM PVMT JOINT AT SR 1888 TO NC 16 BUS  8, 9, 10 4 MU 1.00 48-72 144 20 50 360 8 28 11 24 4 3 19,140 31,300 250

1 144 20 50 360 8 28 11 24 4 3 19,140 31,300 250

2018CPT.12.12.10551 Lincoln 3 NC 182 FROM CLEVELAND CO TO NC 27 2 2 2WU 12.05 22 650 40 12 258,515 258,515 40 835

12.05 650 40 12 258,515 258,515 40 835

14.32 986 40 * 115 450 16 12 46 21 28 4 3 307,455 308,865 90 1,295

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) FROM SR 1972 (SILVER JADE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.54 18-30 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2072 (ASH HOLLOW LN) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.12 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2073 (SUMMIT RIDGE LN) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.16 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) FROM SR 2071 (CREPE RIDGE DR) TO SR 1377 (WEBBS CHAPEL CH RD) 1 2 2WU 0.38 33 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2074 (BERMUDA HILLS LN) FROM SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.11 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) FROM SR 2070 (SAILVIEW DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.39 18-24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2078 (ARTESIAN COVE CT) FROM SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.11 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2076 (SOARING EAGLE COVE CT) FROM SR 2075 (CHAPEL CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.14 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 4 SR 2077 (ROCK MEADOWS TRAIL CT) FROM SR 2076 (SOARING EAGLE COVE CT) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.08 18

2.03 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1722 (FOX RUN) FROM SR 1721 (BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.2 20 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1723 (HOWARD LN) FROM SR 1722 (FOX RUN) TO SR 1724 (DEER RUN) 3 2 2WU 0.15 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 5 SR 1724 (DEER RUN) FROM SR 1721 (BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.22 20 24

0.57 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 6 SR 1778 (BADGER RUN) FROM SR 1721 ( BLADES TRAIL) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.09 22 24

0.09 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) FROM SR 1441 (GRAHAM RD) TO SR 1441 (GRAHAM RD) 3 2 2WU 0.69 20 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1869 (KNIGHTS DR) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO SR 1868 (KING ARTHURS CT) 3 2 2WU 0.12 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 1868 (KING ARTHURS CT) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.19 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 7 SR 2021 (LANCELOT LN) FROM SR 1867 (CAMERON HEIGHTS CR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.05 18

1.05 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 8 SR 2039 (WATERSIDE CROSSING BLVD) FROM NC 16 BUS TO SR 1394 (S. PILOT KNOB) 4 2 2WU 0.34 20-48 120

0.34 120

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1983 (HEATHERBROOK DR) FROM SR 1394 (S. PILOT KNOB) TO SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) 1 2 2WU 0.05 24 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) FROM SR 1982 (GLENCREST DR) TO SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) 1 2 2WU 0.29 22

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 2102 (SEDGEBROOK DR) FROM SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.82 22 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 1984 (GATE KEY CT) FROM SR 1981 (SEDGEBROOK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.03 22

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 9 SR 2111 (WATERLEAF CT) FROM SR 2102 (SEDGEBROOK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 1 2 2WU 0.05 22

1.24 48

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 10 SR 1877 (MONTEREY DR) FROM SR 1511 (OLD PLANK RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.61 24 24

0.61 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 11 SR 1878 (HIGH PLAINS CT) FROM SR 1877 (MONTEREY DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.09 18

0.09

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 12 SR 1879 (SPRING CREEK DR) FROM SR 1511 (OLD PLANK RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.25 18 24

0.25 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 13 SR 1507 (JOHN RITCHIE RD) FROM SR 1360 (BREVARD PLACE RD) TO DEAD END 3 2 2WU 0.63 18 24

0.63 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 14 SR 1802 (WESLEY LN) FROM SR 1474 (MIRROR LAKE RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.08 20 24

0.08 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) FROM NC 150 TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.51 20 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1966 (HEATHER GLEN CT) FROM SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.09 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 15 SR 1967 (LYNNVIEW CT) FROM SR 1965 (ASHLAND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.07 18

0.67 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 16 SR 1564 (SAUNDERS ST) FROM SR 1366 (LEE LAWING RD) TO END MAINT 3 2 2WU 0.16 18 24

0.16 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 17 SR 1447 (HENLEY ST) FROM SR 1346 (WALKER DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.73 20 24

0.73 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1990 (BENNY SHRUM LN) FROM SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD0 TO SR 1991 (BISON TR) 3 2 2WU 0.47 20 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1992 (BUFFALO RIDGE DR) FROM SR 1990 (BENNY SHRUM LN) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.11 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 18 SR 1991 (BISON TR) FROM BEGIN MAINT TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.15 18

0.73 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 19 SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD) FROM SR 1343 (IVEY CHURCH RD) TO CATAWBA CO 2 2 2WU 0.85 20 96 17,860 17,860 70

0.85 96 17,860 17,860 70

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 20 SR 1350 (OTIS DELLINGER RD) FROM NC 150 TO END MAINT 3 2 2WU 0.9 20 24

0.9 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) FROM SR 1350 (OTIS DELLINGER RD) TO SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) 3 2 2WU 1.03 20 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1895 (OLD POND DR) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.32 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1898 (PEBBLE CREEK CT) FROM SR 1895 (OLD POND DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.06 18

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1896 (ROLLING MEADOW LN) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) 3 2 2WU 0.14 20

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 21 SR 1897 (OLD OAK LN) FROM SR 1894 (STONEY CREEK DR) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.08 20

1.63 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 22 SR 1282 (BETHEL CHURCH RD) FROM US 321 BUS TO SR 1003 (BUFFALO SHOALS RD) 2 2 2WU 1.96 20-30 72 41,200 41,200 130

1.96 72 41,200 41,200 130

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 23 SR 1567 (BEECHNUT ST) FROM SR 1334 (MCALISTER RD) TO DEAD END 1 2 2WU 0.08 18 24

0.08 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 24 SR 1287 (ROPER DR) FROM NC 27 TO DEAD END 1, 2 2 2WU 0.52 18-36 48 35 2 2 2 10,520 10,330 35

0.52 48 35 2 2 2 10,520 10,330 35

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 25 SR 1959 (S CEDAR ST) FROM NC 27 TO RR BRIDGE 1 2 2WU 0.1 22 72 50 130 510

0.1 72 50 130 510

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 26 SR 1407 (W. HWY 150) FROM NC 150 TO PVMT JOINT 200' S of NC 27 2, 5 2 2WU 2.12 22 240 100 12 37,675 41,060 128

2.12 240 100 12 37,675 41,060 128

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 27 SR 1554 (INDIAN CREEK RD) FROM SR 1236 (RIVERVIEW RD) TO END MAINT 2 2 2WU 0.58 22 24 9,625 10,175

0.58 24 9,625 10,175

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 28 SR 1764 (KAWAI RD) FROM SR 1236 (RIVERVIEW RD) TO END MAINT 1, 2 2 2WU 0.29 24 24 6,050 1,850

0.29 24 6,050 1,850

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU 0.82 20 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1740 (LINCOLN PARK ST) FROM SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU 0.25 18 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 29 SR 1696 (TEAGUE ST) FROM SR 1580 (PARK CIRCLE) TO SR 1636 (PARK CIRCLE) 3 2 2WU 0.25 18 24

1.32 72

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 30 SR 1565 (WOODGATE RD) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO DEAD END 3 2 2WU 0.45 20 24

0.45 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 31 SR 2050 (EVA CT) FROM SR 1005 (STARTOWN RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.43 20 24

0.43 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 32 SR 1998 (RITCHIEFIELD DR) FROM SR 1271 (RITCHIE RD) TO CUL-DE-SAC 3 2 2WU 0.43 22 24

0.43 24

2018CPT.12.12.20551 Lincoln 33 SR 1208 (PLATEAU RD) FROM SR 1113 (REEPSVILLE RD) TO SR 2037 (GILBERT RD) 2 2 2WU 2.66 18 168 56,180 56,180

23.59 1,488 * 50 265 12 2 2 2 179,110 179,165 35 328

37.91 2,474 40 1 50 115 715 16 24 48 23 28 6 3 486,565 488,030 125 1,623

PROJECT NO.

102

4810000000-E

358,275

616,320

974,595

4725000000-E

6

108

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 27

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 28

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 29

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 30

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 32

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 25

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12

2018CPT.12.12.10551, 

2018CPT.12.12.20551

40
GRAND TOTAL

4721000000-E

12
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2018CPT.12.12.20551

28
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2018CPT.12.12.10551

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 26

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 31

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13

LANES LANE 

TYPE

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

DESCRIPTION TYP NO

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10
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SHEET NO.PROJ. REFERENCE NO.

LEGEND

STATIONARY SIGN

  FLOW
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

1000’ +/-
    LIMITS
CONSTRUCTION

FACILITIES

URBAN / SUBURBAN 

WARNING SIGNS FOR

RESURFACING ADVANCE

NOTES:

BEGIN

48’’ X 48’’

ROAD

WORK
SP-11299

W7-3aP

36’’ X 30’’

NEXT

XX MILES

URBAN / SUBURBAN WORKZONES

48’’ X 24’’

END

ROAD WORK G20-2 A

(SEE NOTE 4)

(SEE NOTE 4)

(SEE NOTE 4)

   OTHER ITEMS OF WORK INCLUDED IN THE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (LUMP SUM) PAY ITEM.  

   CAN BE OBTAINED WITHIN THE MEDIAN AREAS.THESE PORTABLE SIGNS ARE INCIDENTAL TO THE 

   MULTI-LANE ROADWAYS WITH SPEED LIMITS 45 MPH AND GREATER WHERE LATERAL CLEARANCE

   W8-15 w/MOTORCYCLE PLAQUE MOUNTED BELOW. THESE ARE TO BE DOUBLE INDICATED ON 

   BUT NOT LIMITED TO "ROUGH ROAD" W8-8, "UNEVEN LANES" W8-11, "GROOVED PAVEMENT" 

   SHALL BE USED TO WARN DRIVERS OF THE PRESENT CONDITIONS. THESE ARE TO INCLUDE, 

8) IF MILLED AREAS ARE NOT PAVED BACK BY THE END OF THE WORK DAY, PORTABLE SIGNS 

   SECTION 104 OF THE NCDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AS EXTRA WORK.

7) IF STATIONARY GENERAL WARNING SIGNS ARE USED, THEY WILL BE PAID FOR PER 

6) SIGN MOUNT LOCATIONS SHALL NOT BLOCK SIDEWALKS OR DRIVEWAYS.

   CLEARANCE WITHIN THE MEDIAN AREA USE SHOULDER MOUNTS ONLY. 

   EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR THE FACE OF THE CURB. WHEN UNABLE TO OBTAIN THE LATERAL 

5) LATERAL CLEARANCE AT ALL SIGN LOCATIONS SHALL BE 2’ AS MEASURED FROM THE 

   INTERSECTION.

   ALONG BOTH APPROACHES FROM THE SIDE STREETS WHEN PAVING PROCEEDS THROUGH THE 

   BY THE ENGINEER. PROVIDE PORTABLE "ROAD WORK AHEAD" (W20-1) SIGNS 500’ IN ADVANCE 

4) MAY USE LAW ENFORCEMENT TO CONTROL TRAFFIC AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS AS DIRECTED

3) ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS NOT REQUIRED ON NON-SIGNALIZED SIDE STREETS.

   APPROVED.

   RECOMMENDATIONS. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE NCHRP 350 COMPLIANT AND NCDOT 

   SUPPORT LARGER AREAS ON A SINGLE SUPPORT. FOLLOW MANUFACTURER’S 

   WOOD OR U-CHANNEL SUPPORTS. PERFORATED SQUARE TUBING SUPPORT SYSTEMS MAY 

2) MOUNT SIGNS THAT ARE LARGER THAN 10 SQUARE FEET IN AREA ON TWO OR MORE 

   WITH SPEED LIMITS OF 40 MPH OR LESS. 

1) 48" x 48" SIZED SIGNS (SP- 11299) MAY BE REDUCED TO 36" X 36" ON ROADWAYS 

2018CPT.12.12.10551 
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